03-26-2001



NEY DOCKET NO: 38988.00012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101647	185	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATACORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) Hamid Najafi	Name: Wireless Link Corporation	
(b)	Street Address: 1909 Milmont Drive	
(c) 3/02/01		
(d)	City: Milpitas State CA Zip 95035	
(e)	Country: US	
(f) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State Zip	
Execution Date: 02/23/01	Country:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s) NA 09 798272	
Title:	NA 01 018212	
Filing Date:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Aaron Wininger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 600 Hansen Way	Charge Deposit Account 05-0150 for any additional fees	
City Palo Alto State CA Zip 94304-1043	Charge Deposit Account 05-0130 for any additional of this conveyance and credit deposit account 05-0150 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
Aaron Wininger, Reg. No.: 45,229		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, and assignment3	

Library: PaloAlto; Document #: 11889v1

PATENT REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

(- /	2.000.01.00.000(0)	(1) <u>Hamid Najati</u> (3)
		(2)(4)
	od and valuable consideration receasing, transfer and set over to:	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Wireless Link Corporation
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) California
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 1909 Milmont Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) System and Method for Enabling and Disabling Devices Based on RSSI Analysis (Case No. 38998.00012) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on February 23, 2001

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
 - The undersigned hereby grant(s)

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Daryl C. Josephson, Reg. No. 37,365; Cameron Kerrigan, Reg. No. 44,826; Patrick D. Benedicto, Reg. No. 40,909; David B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Nathan Lane, Reg. No. 43,738; Lori Howland, Reg. No. 42,671; Michael Lechter, Reg. No. 27,350; David Koo, Reg. No. 46,839; David Rogers, Reg. No. 38,287; William Bachand, Reg. No. 34,980; Stuart A. Whittington, Reg. No. 45,215; Arnold M. de Guzman, Reg. No. 39,955; Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229; Paul A. Durdik, Reg. No. 37,819; Victoria L. Nicholson, Reg. No. P47,823; and Fariba Sirjani, Reg. No. P47,947.

- 1 –

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date Feb. 23.2001

-Hamid Vajati